
Methodist (6-2) -vs- Va. Wesleyan (3-7)
12/14/23 at Virginia Beach, Va. (TowneBank Arena)

 
 

 
 
Methodist 68

Va. Wesleyan 52

Date: 12/14/23
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 155
Site: Virginia Beach, Va. (TowneBank Arena)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 14 15 18 21 68
Va. Wesleyan 13 15 10 14 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Aniyah Tate * 30 9-16 0-0 5-5 5-5 10 2 2 2 0 2 23
10 Jessica Drake * 29 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 1 0 9
41 Rebecca McGaughnea * 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 4 6
15 Melissa D'Oleo * 30 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 3 4
22 Aneesa Irizarry * 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 4 0 0 2
23 Kiley Hicks 20 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 0 10
01 Jillian Peterson 11 2-5 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
21 Arriana White 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 0 5
05 Serenity Webb 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
24 Hannah Evans 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
30 Elise Robbins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jehari Jacobs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 4-9 6-9 10-29 39 14 15 17 2 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 2-2   100.00% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 2-4   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 29-58   50.0% 4-9   44.4% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Grace Harriman * 30 7-12 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 1 14
04 Mekayla Clarke * 29 4-9 0-2 0-1 2-7 9 0 1 2 0 2 8
03 Maesyn Blayock * 31 2-8 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 5
22 Logan Carter * 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
05 Gabrielle Athy * 21 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
10 Juliana Anderson 19 3-9 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 9
21 Jada Norman 31 3-12 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 7
11 Meadow Dyke 13 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Linsey Taskey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cora Barger 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Olivia Riddick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Madison Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 6-18 2-6 10-19 29 9 9 18 0 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 22-59   37.3% 6-18   33.3% 2-6   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Va. Wesleyan
09:44 TURNOVER  by HARRIMAN,GRACE

STEAL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 09:44
MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 09:30
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 09:22

09:06 MISS LAYUP by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 08:54
REBOUND OFF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA --
MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIMAN,GRACE
FOUL  by TATE,ANIYAH 08:41

08:31 MISS LAYUP by ATHY,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

08:14 SUB IN by NORMAN,JADA
08:14 SUB OUT by ATHY,GABRIELLE
08:07 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JADA
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
07:12 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 06:56 2-3 H 1

06:40 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,JADA
STEAL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 06:40
MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LOGAN
06:13 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BLAYOCK,MAESYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,JESSICA 05:55
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint) 05:49 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by TATE,ANIYAH --

05:30 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,JESSICA 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
04:47 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,MEKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
04:12 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

STEAL  by TATE,ANIYAH 04:12
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:08 6-9 H 3

03:44 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint) 03:29 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by DRAKE,JESSICA --

03:00 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY 02:49
SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY 02:49
SUB OUT by TATE,ANIYAH 02:49
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 02:49

02:49 SUB IN by DYKE,MEADOW
02:49 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JULIANA
02:49 SUB IN by ATHY,GABRIELLE
02:49 SUB OUT by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
02:49 SUB OUT by CLARKE,MEKAYLA



02:49 SUB OUT by CARTER,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by DRAKE,JESSICA 02:39

02:25 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:18 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --

01:59 MISS JUMPER by HARRIMAN,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by DYKE,MEADOW

01:53 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JULIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:36 MISS 3PTR by HARRIMAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,SERENITY 01:23
REBOUND OFF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint) 01:17 12-9 V 3

01:01 MISS JUMPER by DYKE,MEADOW
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SERENITY --
TURNOVER  by WEBB,SERENITY 00:56

00:56 SUB IN by SMITH,MADISON
00:56 SUB OUT by HARRIMAN,GRACE

FOUL  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 00:30
00:30 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JULIANA
00:29 MISS FT by ANDERSON,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY 00:19 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by DRAKE,JESSICA --

00:06 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JULIANA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Va. Wesleyan
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by ATHY,GABRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIMAN,GRACE
FOUL  by DRAKE,JESSICA 09:19

09:08 MISS 3PTR by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:01 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by TATE,ANIYAH --

08:43 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JULIANA
-- ASSIST  by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 08:20
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,KILEY --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 08:15
REBOUND OFF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIMAN,GRACE
08:02 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANIYAH --
07:57 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JULIANA

SUB IN by PETERSON,JILLIAN 07:57
SUB OUT by DRAKE,JESSICA 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by NORMAN,JADA
07:57 SUB OUT by CARTER,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by TATE,ANIYAH 07:51
07:51 STEAL  by NORMAN,JADA
07:46 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY 07:36 18-18
ASSIST  by D'OLEO,MELISSA --

07:22 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JULIANA



BLOCK  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 07:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER  by HICKS,KILEY 07:05
07:05 STEAL  by HARRIMAN,GRACE
07:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JILLIAN 06:50
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

06:40 18-20 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,MEKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JULIANA

FOUL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:12
SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY 06:12
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:12
FOUL  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 06:10

06:06 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JULIANA
STEAL  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 06:06
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
05:55 MISS LAYUP by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 05:48
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANIYAH --

05:46 FOUL  by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
GOOD FT by TATE,ANIYAH 05:46 19-20 H 1
GOOD FT by TATE,ANIYAH 05:46 20-20
SUB IN by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by ATHY,GABRIELLE
05:46 SUB OUT by HARRIMAN,GRACE
05:30 TURNOVER  by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

STEAL  by TATE,ANIYAH 05:30
TURNOVER  by TATE,ANIYAH 05:19

05:04 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,JADA
STEAL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 05:04
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:18 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by ATHY,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by WEBB,SERENITY 03:51
SUB IN by D'OLEO,MELISSA 03:51
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 03:51

03:49 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
STEAL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 03:49

03:42 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JULIANA
MISS FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN(fastbreak) 03:42 21-20 V 1

03:42 SUB IN by BARGER,CORA
03:27 MISS LAYUP by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ATHY,GABRIELLE
02:58 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,SERENITY 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 02:40 23-22 V 1



02:11 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,JADA
STEAL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 02:11
TURNOVER  by WEBB,SERENITY 01:54
SUB IN by DRAKE,JESSICA 01:54
SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY 01:54
SUB IN by EVANS,HANNAH 01:54
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 01:54
SUB OUT by WEBB,SERENITY 01:54
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by CARTER,LOGAN
01:54 SUB IN by TASKEY,LINSEY
01:54 SUB OUT by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
01:54 SUB OUT by ATHY,GABRIELLE
01:34 SUB IN by HARRIMAN,GRACE
01:34 SUB OUT by BARGER,CORA
01:29 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 01:25 25-24 V 1

01:11 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by D'OLEO,MELISSA(in the paint) 00:50 27-26 V 1

00:23 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint) 00:09 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by DRAKE,JESSICA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Va. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB IN by BARGER,CORA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIMAN,GRACE
09:53 SUB IN by HARRIMAN,GRACE
09:53 SUB OUT by BARGER,CORA

MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANIYAH 09:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by TATE,ANIYAH 09:44
09:28 TURNOVER  by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

STEAL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 09:28
09:28 FOUL  by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 09:06 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --

08:37 MISS JUMPER by HARRIMAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIMAN,GRACE
07:55 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIMAN,GRACE
07:50 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 07:40 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by DRAKE,JESSICA --

07:21 SUB IN by NORMAN,JADA
07:21 SUB OUT by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
07:05 MISS JUMPER by HARRIMAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA --
MISS LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JADA
06:39 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATHY,GABRIELLE
GOOD LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA(in the paint) 06:18 35-32 V 3

05:58 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY 05:56
SUB OUT by TATE,ANIYAH 05:56



05:56 SUB IN by DYKE,MEADOW
05:56 SUB OUT by CARTER,LOGAN
05:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,ARRIANA 05:44
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 05:44
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,ARRIANA(in the paint) 05:32 37-32 V 5

05:03 MISS JUMPER by ATHY,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02
SUB IN by PETERSON,JILLIAN 05:02
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by RIDDICK,OLIVIA
05:02 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JULIANA
05:02 SUB OUT by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
05:02 SUB OUT by ATHY,GABRIELLE
04:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

FOUL  by WHITE,ARRIANA 04:41
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ARRIANA 04:41

04:22 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,JESSICA(fastbreak) 04:14 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by PETERSON,JILLIAN --

04:01 40-35 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NORMAN,JADA
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JULIANA

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ARRIANA 03:47 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by HICKS,KILEY --

03:21 43-38 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DYKE,MEADOW
-- ASSIST  by HARRIMAN,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JILLIAN 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by TATE,ANIYAH 03:05
SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY 03:05
SUB IN by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 03:05
SUB OUT by DRAKE,JESSICA 03:05
SUB OUT by WHITE,ARRIANA 03:05
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by ATHY,GABRIELLE
03:05 SUB IN by CARTER,LOGAN
03:05 SUB IN by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
03:05 SUB OUT by RIDDICK,OLIVIA
03:05 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JADA
03:05 SUB OUT by HARRIMAN,GRACE
02:45 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
01:57 MISS JUMPER by DYKE,MEADOW

REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
01:41 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JULIANA

MISS FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by NORMAN,JADA
01:41 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JULIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
FOUL  by WEBB,SERENITY 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
01:30 SUB OUT by DYKE,MEADOW
01:27 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
TURNOVER  by HICKS,KILEY 01:24

00:59 MISS JUMPER by BLAYOCK,MAESYN



-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
00:53 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SERENITY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:41 45-38 V 7

00:16 TURNOVER  by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:03 47-38 V 9

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Va. Wesleyan
SUB IN by EVANS,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 10:00

09:51 FOUL  by ATHY,GABRIELLE
09:51 SUB OUT by CARTER,LOGAN
09:49 FOUL  by ATHY,GABRIELLE

GOOD FT by TATE,ANIYAH 09:49 48-38 V 10
GOOD FT by TATE,ANIYAH 09:49 49-38 V 11

09:33 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIMAN,GRACE

09:26 MISS JUMPER by HARRIMAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:20 51-38 V 13

08:49 MISS JUMPER by ATHY,GABRIELLE
BLOCK  by DRAKE,JESSICA 08:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,JESSICA 08:34 54-38 V 16
ASSIST  by EVANS,HANNAH --

08:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:30 SUB IN by DYKE,MEADOW
08:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JULIANA
08:30 SUB OUT by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
08:30 SUB OUT by ATHY,GABRIELLE
08:09 54-40 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JULIANA

GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,JESSICA 07:58 57-40 V 17
ASSIST  by D'OLEO,MELISSA --

07:39 57-43 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DYKE,MEADOW
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JULIANA

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:17 59-43 V 16
07:01 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIMAN,GRACE
FOUL  by HICKS,KILEY 06:32

06:32 MISS FT by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:32 MISS FT by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
SUB IN by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 06:32
SUB OUT by TATE,ANIYAH 06:32
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:32
REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,HANNAH 06:10

05:44 59-45 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIMAN,GRACE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 05:18
SUB IN by WHITE,ARRIANA 05:18

05:05 MISS 3PTR by DYKE,MEADOW
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,JESSICA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKE,MEADOW
FOUL  by WHITE,ARRIANA 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47



SUB IN by D'OLEO,MELISSA 04:47
SUB OUT by EVANS,HANNAH 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by ATHY,GABRIELLE
04:47 SUB IN by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
04:47 SUB OUT by HARRIMAN,GRACE
04:47 SUB OUT by DYKE,MEADOW
04:29 TURNOVER  by ATHY,GABRIELLE

STEAL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 04:29
TURNOVER  by DRAKE,JESSICA 04:07
SUB IN by TATE,ANIYAH 04:07
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 04:07

03:56 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JULIANA
SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE 03:56
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by NORMAN,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by D'OLEO,MELISSA(in the paint) 03:34 61-45 V 16

03:17 61-47 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,MEKAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 02:55 63-47 V 16
ASSIST  by D'OLEO,MELISSA --

02:55 FOUL  by NORMAN,JADA
GOOD FT by TATE,ANIYAH 02:55 64-47 V 17

02:45 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 02:39 66-47 V 19
ASSIST  by DRAKE,JESSICA --
SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI 02:30
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by HARRIMAN,GRACE
02:30 SUB OUT by ATHY,GABRIELLE
02:23 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ARRIANA 02:18

02:13 MISS LAYUP by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAYOCK,MAESYN

02:11 66-49 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BLAYOCK,MAESYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JACOBS,JEHARI 02:11

02:11 66-50 V 16 GOOD FT by BLAYOCK,MAESYN
MISS JUMPER by ROBBINS,ELISE 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

01:55 66-52 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,MEKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by ROBBINS,ELISE 01:55
01:55 MISS FT by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY 01:55
SUB IN by D'OLEO,MELISSA 01:55
SUB OUT by DRAKE,JESSICA 01:55
SUB OUT by TATE,ANIYAH 01:55
REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,ELISE --
MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MEKAYLA
01:19 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,MEKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
01:11 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JULIANA
01:11 SUB IN by TASKEY,LINSEY
01:11 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JULIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ARRIANA 00:55
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
FOUL  by WHITE,ARRIANA 00:50
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ARRIANA 00:50

00:34 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SERENITY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,SERENITY(in the paint) 00:07 68-52 V 16


